FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name Certificate of Domestication				
Reel # Frame #	Other Certificate of Domestication				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Hofmann	1 & Leavy, Inc. 08-25-2010				
Formerly					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc.				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc.				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc.				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL 33442 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Deerfield Beach City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL 33442 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Deerfield Beach City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving partles attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL 33442 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Deerfield Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving partles attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL 33442 State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Deerfield Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL 33442 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Deerfield Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving partles attached Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. 3251 SW 13th Drive FL				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0437

		U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	202 289 1313			
Name	Joseph D. Lewis, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg LLP				
Address (line 2)	750 17th Street, N.W., Suite 900				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 3			
including any attachme					
Trademark Application Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number	(S) OF Registration Number(S) er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Num		on Number(s)			
77/368474	3112078 31	86106			
	3112081 32	249013			
	3183051 3	254907			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7					
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	190.00			
Method of Payment: E	Enclosed Deposit Account X	100.00			
	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	02-1010			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature	***************************************	,			
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and co the original document. Charges to deposit accou				
Joseph D. Lewis	there It Lewis				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0438



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Domestication and Articles of Incorporation for HOFMANN & LEAVY, INC., filed on August 25, 2010 effective February 16, 1928, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P10000070101.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-sixth day of August, 2010

STOOTH TO THE ST

CR2E022 (01-07)

Dawn K. Roberts Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0439

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned,	Roger Leavy	,Preside	ent .
	(Name)	(Title)	
of	Hofmann & Leavy, Inc. (Corporation Name)	a fore	eign corporation,
in accordance with	h s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby	certify:	
1. The date on w	hich corporation was first formed was	February 16	
2. The jurisdiction	on where the above named corporation was	first formed, incorpora	ted, or otherwise
came into bei	ng was New York		*
3. The name of the	he corporation immediately prior to the filin	ng of this Certificate of	Domestication
was Hofmann	n & Leavy, Inc.		
4. The name of the	he corporation, as set forth in its articles of		•
	nd 607.0401 with this certificate is Hofman		•
•	••		
New York	Florida articles of incorporation to complete		uirements pursuant
	•		•
I amPreside	ent , of Hofmann & Leavy, Inc.		
and am authorized	I to sign this Certificate of Domestication o	n hehalf of the cornora	tion and have done
so this the 24 o	•	/	. 2010 .
	Munder	M	,
	(Authorized Signatur	e)	2010 IALLA
			HO AUG 25
	Filing Fee:		SE 25
	Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00	
	Articles of Incorporation and Certified Total to domesticate and file	S Copy <u>\$ 78.75</u> \$128.75	
	TO THE STATE OF THE SAME ASSET	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8: 55 ORIO,

INHS53 (8/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0440

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Hofmann & Leavy, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 3251 SW 13th Drive Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

2010 AUG 25 AM 8: 56

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:

To conduct any and all business activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: Two Hundred and Fifty (250)

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Roger Leavy 22409 Ensenada Way, Boca Raton FL 33433 Director, President, Treasurer April Leavy 22409 Ensenada Way, Boca Raton, FL 33433 Director, Vice-President, Secretary

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE <u>NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS</u> (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS: Roger Leavy
3251 SW 13th Drive
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:
Roger Leavy
3251 SW 13th Drive
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

August 24, 2010 Date

Signature/Incorporato

August 24, 2010

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 09/22/2011